
Schwarzgupflauf	2016
Gotschuchen,	29.05.2016

Rang
Start
nr Titel/Vorname/Nachname Jg Geschlecht Verein ÖLV-Nr

1 262 Silvio	Wieltschnig 1973 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 802706 00:55:13,379
2 152 Adrian	Igerc 1991 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900707 00:56:53,672
3 187 Erwin	Kozak 1964 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 901198 00:59:12,574
3 199 Gernot	Hammer 1978 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 802064 00:59:12,574
5 175 Christian	Müller 1975 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900071 00:59:28,112
6 190 Felix	Meizer 1981 Männlich Boso	Running	Team 700748 01:00:39,404
7 243 Max	Döcke 1990 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900703 01:01:14,208
8 267 Udo	Gärtner 1962 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 901949 01:01:54,737
9 245 Michael	Ehrenreich 1980 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900275 01:02:53,112
10 200 Gernot	Prosen 1969 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900117 01:03:02,176
11 223 Jan	Kirschbach 1978 Männlich Boso	Running	Team 901452 01:03:08,977
12 215 Herfried	Pichorner 1963 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900794 01:03:15,436
13 235 Kurt	Steller 1985 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 900791 01:03:26,824
14 209 Gottfried	Meschik 1956 Männlich AV	Villach 01:04:05,512
15 250 Norbert	Zeppitz 1983 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900510 01:04:26,275
16 170 Bernhard	Santner 1961 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 901222 01:04:52,374
17 244 Maximilian	Zdouc 1962 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 901765 01:05:36,897
18 275 Wolfgang	Zwerger 1966 Männlich LC	Villach 900328 01:06:10,359
19 191 Ferdinand	Lipitz 1977 Männlich 01:06:55,349
20 240 Mario	Pivk 1983 Männlich 01:07:34,240
21 248 Michaela	Zwerger 1966 Weiblich LC	Villach 901837 01:07:42,649
22 254 Philipp	Hribernig 1991 Männlich 01:07:43,678
23 166 Benjamin	Burgstaller 1985 Männlich Team	Ongo 01:08:17,390
24 230 Jürgen	Wachter 1972 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900743 01:09:01,023
25 168 Bernd	Oberluggauer 1992 Männlich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 900695 01:10:06,855
26 182 Egydius	Bernhart 1978 Männlich AC	Moosburg 01:10:33,375
27 258 Sebastian	Fuchs 1980 Männlich HEROS 01:10:49,490
28 218 Hubert	Saringer 1963 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900848 01:11:42,093
29 293 Joachim	Hashol 1977 Männlich 01:11:50,003
30 176 Christian	Rupp 1978 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900516 01:12:20,750
31 227 Josef	Leitner 1968 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901042 01:12:24,900
32 210 Guido	Ottitsch 1960 Männlich LC	Vitus 901893 01:12:37,520
33 276 Zala	Zdouc 1966 Weiblich LG	Südkärnten	 901766 01:13:14,586
34 150 Adelheid	Petschnig 1962 Weiblich DSG	Maria	Elend 901689 01:13:28,392
35 181 Eduard	Kratzwald 1960 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900042 01:13:42,541
36 164 Astrid	Kopp 1963 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 200791 01:14:00,809
37 284 Gottfried	Kucher 1961 Männlich Naturfreunde	Vellachtal 01:14:29,092
38 195 Georg	Hruschka 1984 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 901063 01:14:54,723
39 213 Helga	Tomaschitz 1963 Weiblich Lc	Vitus 901896 01:15:02,335
40 228 Josef	Melicha 1966 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900313 01:15:33,426
41 242 Markus	Grießner 1994 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901048 01:16:08,370
42 171 Bruno	Scherr 1956 Männlich NF-Steuerberg	OLG 01:16:13,159
42 291 Oliver	Ferra 1972 Männlich 01:16:13,159
44 263 STEFAN	SKITEK 1953 Männlich TEKASHKI	FORUM 01:16:49,086
45 270 Walter	Lanner 1963 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 901062 01:17:11,691
46 289 Werner	Moser 1969 Männlich 01:17:20,801
47 255 Reinhard	Kröpfl 1977 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 900876 01:17:26,636
48 281 Wolfgang	Weidmann 1964 Männlich LC	Vitus	St.	Veit 01:17:37,197
49 185 Erich	Tropper 1960 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 901426 01:17:46,058
50 251 Paul	Kadlec 1978 Männlich BLT-Gerlitzen 01:18:24,808
51 266 Toni	Wutte 1958 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 902050 01:18:43,357
52 198 Gerald	Raunig	 1976 Männlich 01:18:51,625
53 188 Ewald	Oberluggauer 1964 Männlich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 01:19:16,647
54 272 Wolfgang	Koller 1966 Männlich MACH	3	Endurance	Team 01:19:29,845
55 264 Stefan	Zausnig 1980 Männlich Naturfreunde	St.	Margareten	 01:20:07,690



56 156 Andreas	Petschenig 1983 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901049 01:20:09,515
57 214 Herbert			Katzlberger 1953 Männlich LG		Innviertel 01:20:17,004
58 274 Wolfgang	Müller 1974 Männlich 01:20:22,838
59 169 Bernhard	Knoll 1971 Männlich MACH	3	Endurance	Team 01:20:55,146
60 260 Siegfried	Edlmann 1953 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901043 01:21:13,132
61 246 Michael	Holzer 1966 Männlich HSVK	Marathon 901318 01:21:19,622
62 271 Wiltrud	Rieberer-Murer 1982 Weiblich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900325 01:21:49,090
63 189 Ewald	Wulschnig	 1984 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 01:22:01,960
64 151 Adolf	Schuschnig 1965 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900949 01:22:07,561
65 277 Andreas	Bergmann 1966 Männlich 01:22:26,390
66 234 Klaus	Zwittnig 1969 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900815 01:22:34,752
67 279 Michael	Oraze 1991 Männlich NF	Zell	Pfarre 01:22:46,343
68 192 Franz	GUSEL 1968 Männlich NF	Steuerberg	OLG 01:22:47,201
69 217 Hubert	Göderle 1946 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 900790 01:23:01,943
69 194 Fritz	Dullnig 1946 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900951 01:23:01,943
71 153 Alexander	Hofer 1971 Männlich BLT-Gerlitzen 01:23:20,756
72 294 Andreas	Tributsch 1980 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 01:23:39,601
73 268 Valentin	Doujak 1967 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 01:24:05,918
74 261 Silke	Sendlhofer 1974 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 900298 01:24:17,119
75 296 Elisabeth	Starz 1971 Weiblich LC	Vitus 01:24:38,881
76 286 Peter	Weißensteiner 1965 Männlich HSVK	Marathon 01:24:38,881
77 211 Heidi	Elpelt 1965 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901634 01:25:11,704
78 154 Alfred	Pudgar 1954 Männlich LAC-Wolfsberg 262	/	900035 01:25:19,675
79 232 Karl	Raab 1977 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 01:25:31,828
79 290 Martina	Wernig 1991 Weiblich NF	Steuerberg	OLG 01:25:31,828
81 252 Peter	Klinar 1951 Männlich LC	Villach 900039 01:25:33,013
82 287 Michael	Mischitz 1998 Männlich WFV	Finkenstein 01:25:38,972
83 233 Klaus	Pfeiffer 1976 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900608 01:26:01,764
84 197 Gerald	Kulnik 1966 Männlich Frei	Geist 01:26:03,371
85 174 Christian	Kummer 1959 Männlich HSVK-Marathon 01:26:09,003
86 278 Alexander	Certov 1991 Männlich NF	Zell	Pfarre 01:26:13,121
87 292 Rupert	Büchsner 1955 Männlich ÖAV 01:26:22,512
88 288 Erich	Schrittwieser 1974 Männlich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 01:26:36,162
89 238 Maria	Stockreiter 1964 Weiblich KLC 900178 01:26:37,925
90 184 Elwin	Wilfinger 1963 Männlich 01:26:49,485
91 236 Mag.	Katharina	Titz 1969 Weiblich KLC	Klagenfurt 901012 01:26:49,921
92 285 Hubert	Schnugg 1954 Männlich Naturfreunde	Wals 01:27:43,227
93 295 Gerda	Nissler 1966 Männlich SVV	 01:28:04,505
94 225 Johannes	Kerschbaumer 1982 Männlich BSG	Philips 01:28:22,726
95 172 Carina	Polzer 1996 Weiblich Boso	Running	Team 01:29:46,592
96 247 Michael	Schneider 1984 Männlich Blau-Weiß	Villach	-	Fanclub	des	EC	VSV 01:30:45,560
97 167 Benno	Linzer 1944 Männlich LAC	Wolfsberg 901940 01:31:17,197
97 219 Hubert	Walzl 1959 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900152 01:31:17,197
99 155 Alfred	Vorwalder 1960 Männlich KLC 901887 01:32:16,524

100 158 Anita	Oberluggauer 1969 Weiblich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 900694 01:33:37,254
101 180 Dr.	Andreas	Sendlhofer	 1963 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 01:34:11,948
102 256 Richard	Ogris 1953 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900512 01:34:18,001
103 161 Anton	Riepl 1972 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900563 01:34:38,203
103 159 Anna	Melicha 1973 Weiblich DSG	Maria	Elend 900694 01:34:38,203
105 241 Marion	Buchholz 1951 Weiblich ASKÖ	Villach 900659 01:36:07,498
106 160 Anton	Golja 1951 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900997 01:36:10,852
107 220 Irene	Malinsky 1956 Weiblich LG	St.	Paul 901677 01:36:19,104
108 221 Irmgard	Walgram 1959 Weiblich BKL	Land	Kärnten 01:36:55,951
109 273 Wolfgang	Konrad 1946 Männlich LAC	Wolfsberg 900127 01:37:04,952
110 239 Marijan	Kezar 1981 Männlich LG-Südkärnten 01:37:11,832
110 257 Ruth	Göderle 1980 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901044 01:37:11,832
112 193 Franz	Petschnig 1959 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 901775 01:38:49,831
113 229 Julia	Wieltschnig 1996 Weiblich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901047 01:39:02,452
114 265 Thomas	Wang 1951 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 900705 01:39:15,104
115 222 Jacqueline	Kopeinig 1982 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901052 01:39:37,287
116 216 Hermann	Lederer 1946 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 01:41:24,022



117 165 Astrid	Siebert	 1978 Weiblich Club	261 01:41:49,871
118 231 Karin	Huber 1968 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901050 01:42:49,588
119 163 Astrid	Doheny 1975 Weiblich LAC	Wolfsberg 01:43:18,885
120 178 Clarissa	Hofer 1972 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901060 01:43:23,690
121 183 Elisabeth	Fresner-Schwarz 1972 Weiblich LAC	Klagenfurt 901005 01:45:22,484
122 212 Heinz	Jäger 1943 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 553 01:47:22,339
123 237 margit	ottitsch 1960 Weiblich LC-Vitus 01:47:30,716
124 173 Caroline	Wainaina 1991 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901059 01:52:16,478
125 283 Marcus	Fasching 1966 Männlich ATV	Liesing 01:56:06,489
126 280 Ilse	Wakounig 1958 Weiblich ATV	Liesing 01:59:35,403
127 297 Gabriele	Neuhold 1960 Weiblich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 02:00:16,166
128 282 Ernst	Graft 1943 Männlich ATV	Liesing 02:04:10,901
129 298 Karl	Neuhold 1963 Männlich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 02:05:18,870
130 162 Arnold	Striednig 1939 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 02:15:31,73
131 259 Sepp	Grebitschitscher 1938 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 02:26:10,34



Schwarzgupflauf	2016
Gotschuchen,	29.05.2016

Rang Rang
Start
nr Titel/Vorname/Nachname Jg Geschlecht Verein ÖLV-Nr

Damenwertung
1 21 248 Michaela	Zwerger 1966 Weiblich LC	Villach 901837 01:07:42,649
2 33 276 Zala	Zdouc 1966 Weiblich LG	Südkärnten	 901766 01:13:14,586
3 34 150 Adelheid	Petschnig 1962 Weiblich DSG	Maria	Elend 901689 01:13:28,392
4 36 164 Astrid	Kopp 1963 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 200791 01:14:00,809
5 39 213 Helga	Tomaschitz 1963 Weiblich Lc	Vitus 901896 01:15:02,335
6 62 271 Wiltrud	Rieberer-Murer 1982 Weiblich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900325 01:21:49,090
7 74 261 Silke	Sendlhofer 1974 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 900298 01:24:17,119
8 75 296 Elisabeth	Starz 1971 Weiblich LC	Vitus 01:24:38,881
9 77 211 Heidi	Elpelt 1965 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901634 01:25:11,704
10 79 290 Martina	Wernig 1991 Weiblich NF	Steuerberg	OLG 01:25:31,828
11 89 238 Maria	Stockreiter 1964 Weiblich KLC 900178 01:26:37,925
12 91 236 Mag.	Katharina	Titz 1969 Weiblich KLC	Klagenfurt 901012 01:26:49,921
13 95 172 Carina	Polzer 1996 Weiblich Boso	Running	Team 01:29:46,592
14 100 158 Anita	Oberluggauer 1969 Weiblich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 900694 01:33:37,254
15 103 159 Anna	Melicha 1973 Weiblich DSG	Maria	Elend 900694 01:34:38,203
16 105 241 Marion	Buchholz 1951 Weiblich ASKÖ	Villach 900659 01:36:07,498
17 107 220 Irene	Malinsky 1956 Weiblich LG	St.	Paul 901677 01:36:19,104
18 108 221 Irmgard	Walgram 1959 Weiblich BKL	Land	Kärnten 01:36:55,951
19 110 257 Ruth	Göderle 1980 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901044 01:37:11,832
20 113 229 Julia	Wieltschnig 1996 Weiblich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901047 01:39:02,452
21 115 222 Jacqueline	Kopeinig 1982 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901052 01:39:37,287
22 117 165 Astrid	Siebert	 1978 Weiblich Club	261 01:41:49,871
23 118 231 Karin	Huber 1968 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901050 01:42:49,588
24 119 163 Astrid	Doheny 1975 Weiblich LAC	Wolfsberg 01:43:18,885
25 120 178 Clarissa	Hofer 1972 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901060 01:43:23,690
26 121 183 Elisabeth	Fresner-Schwarz 1972 Weiblich LAC	Klagenfurt 901005 01:45:22,484
27 123 237 margit	ottitsch 1960 Weiblich LC-Vitus 01:47:30,716
28 124 173 Caroline	Wainaina 1991 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901059 01:52:16,478
29 126 280 Ilse	Wakounig 1958 Weiblich ATV	Liesing 01:59:35,403
30 127 297 Gabriele	Neuhold 1960 Weiblich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 02:00:16,166

Herrenwertung
1 1 262 Silvio	Wieltschnig 1973 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 802706 00:55:13,379
2 2 152 Adrian	Igerc 1991 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900707 00:56:53,672
3 3 187 Erwin	Kozak 1964 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 901198 00:59:12,574
3 3 199 Gernot	Hammer 1978 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 802064 00:59:12,574
5 5 175 Christian	Müller 1975 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900071 00:59:28,112
6 6 190 Felix	Meizer 1981 Männlich Boso	Running	Team 700748 01:00:39,404
7 7 243 Max	Döcke 1990 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900703 01:01:14,208
8 8 267 Udo	Gärtner 1962 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 901949 01:01:54,737
9 9 245 Michael	Ehrenreich 1980 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900275 01:02:53,112
10 10 200 Gernot	Prosen 1969 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900117 01:03:02,176
11 11 223 Jan	Kirschbach 1978 Männlich Boso	Running	Team 901452 01:03:08,977
12 12 215 Herfried	Pichorner 1963 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900794 01:03:15,436
13 13 235 Kurt	Steller 1985 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 900791 01:03:26,824
14 14 209 Gottfried	Meschik 1956 Männlich AV	Villach 01:04:05,512
15 15 250 Norbert	Zeppitz 1983 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900510 01:04:26,275
16 16 170 Bernhard	Santner 1961 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 901222 01:04:52,374
17 17 244 Maximilian	Zdouc 1962 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 901765 01:05:36,897
18 18 275 Wolfgang	Zwerger 1966 Männlich LC	Villach 900328 01:06:10,359
19 19 191 Ferdinand	Lipitz 1977 Männlich 01:06:55,349
20 20 240 Mario	Pivk 1983 Männlich 01:07:34,240
21 22 254 Philipp	Hribernig 1991 Männlich 01:07:43,678
22 23 166 Benjamin	Burgstaller 1985 Männlich Team	Ongo 01:08:17,390



Schwarzgupflauf	2016
Gotschuchen,	29.05.2016

Rang Rang
Start
nr Titel/Vorname/Nachname Jg Geschlecht Verein ÖLV-Nr

23 24 230 Jürgen	Wachter 1972 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900743 01:09:01,023
24 25 168 Bernd	Oberluggauer 1992 Männlich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 900695 01:10:06,855
25 26 182 Egydius	Bernhart 1978 Männlich AC	Moosburg 01:10:33,375
26 27 258 Sebastian	Fuchs 1980 Männlich HEROS 01:10:49,490
27 28 218 Hubert	Saringer 1963 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900848 01:11:42,093
28 29 293 Joachim	Hashol 1977 Männlich 01:11:50,003
29 30 176 Christian	Rupp 1978 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900516 01:12:20,750
30 31 227 Josef	Leitner 1968 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901042 01:12:24,900
31 32 210 Guido	Ottitsch 1960 Männlich LC	Vitus 901893 01:12:37,520
32 35 181 Eduard	Kratzwald 1960 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900042 01:13:42,541
33 37 284 Gottfried	Kucher 1961 Männlich Naturfreunde	Vellachtal 01:14:29,092
34 38 195 Georg	Hruschka 1984 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 901063 01:14:54,723
35 40 228 Josef	Melicha 1966 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900313 01:15:33,426
36 41 242 Markus	Grießner 1994 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901048 01:16:08,370
37 42 171 Bruno	Scherr 1956 Männlich NF-Steuerberg	OLG 01:16:13,159
37 42 291 Oliver	Ferra 1972 Männlich 01:16:13,159
39 44 263 STEFAN	SKITEK 1953 Männlich TEKASHKI	FORUM 01:16:49,086
40 45 270 Walter	Lanner 1963 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 901062 01:17:11,691
41 46 289 Werner	Moser 1969 Männlich 01:17:20,801
42 47 255 Reinhard	Kröpfl 1977 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 900876 01:17:26,636
43 48 281 Wolfgang	Weidmann 1964 Männlich LC	Vitus	St.	Veit 01:17:37,197
44 49 185 Erich	Tropper 1960 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 901426 01:17:46,058
45 50 251 Paul	Kadlec 1978 Männlich BLT-Gerlitzen 01:18:24,808
46 51 266 Toni	Wutte 1958 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 902050 01:18:43,357
47 52 198 Gerald	Raunig	 1976 Männlich 01:18:51,625
48 53 188 Ewald	Oberluggauer 1964 Männlich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 01:19:16,647
49 54 272 Wolfgang	Koller 1966 Männlich MACH	3	Endurance	Team 01:19:29,845
50 55 264 Stefan	Zausnig 1980 Männlich Naturfreunde	St.	Margareten	 01:20:07,690
51 56 156 Andreas	Petschenig 1983 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901049 01:20:09,515
52 57 214 Herbert			Katzlberger 1953 Männlich LG		Innviertel 01:20:17,004
53 58 274 Wolfgang	Müller 1974 Männlich 01:20:22,838
54 59 169 Bernhard	Knoll 1971 Männlich MACH	3	Endurance	Team 01:20:55,146
55 60 260 Siegfried	Edlmann 1953 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901043 01:21:13,132
56 61 246 Michael	Holzer 1966 Männlich HSVK	Marathon 901318 01:21:19,622
57 63 189 Ewald	Wulschnig	 1984 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 01:22:01,960
58 64 151 Adolf	Schuschnig 1965 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900949 01:22:07,561
59 65 277 Andreas	Bergmann 1966 Männlich 01:22:26,390
60 66 234 Klaus	Zwittnig 1969 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900815 01:22:34,752
61 67 279 Michael	Oraze 1991 Männlich NF	Zell	Pfarre 01:22:46,343
62 68 192 Franz	GUSEL 1968 Männlich NF	Steuerberg	OLG 01:22:47,201
63 69 217 Hubert	Göderle 1946 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 900790 01:23:01,943
63 69 194 Fritz	Dullnig 1946 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900951 01:23:01,943
65 71 153 Alexander	Hofer 1971 Männlich BLT-Gerlitzen 01:23:20,756
66 72 294 Andreas	Tributsch 1980 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 01:23:39,601
67 73 268 Valentin	Doujak 1967 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 01:24:05,918
68 76 286 Peter	Weißensteiner 1965 Männlich HSVK	Marathon 01:24:38,881
69 78 154 Alfred	Pudgar 1954 Männlich LAC-Wolfsberg 262	/	900035 01:25:19,675
70 79 232 Karl	Raab 1977 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 01:25:31,828
71 81 252 Peter	Klinar 1951 Männlich LC	Villach 900039 01:25:33,013
72 82 287 Michael	Mischitz 1998 Männlich WFV	Finkenstein 01:25:38,972
73 83 233 Klaus	Pfeiffer 1976 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900608 01:26:01,764
74 84 197 Gerald	Kulnik 1966 Männlich Frei	Geist 01:26:03,371
75 85 174 Christian	Kummer 1959 Männlich HSVK-Marathon 01:26:09,003
76 86 278 Alexander	Certov 1991 Männlich NF	Zell	Pfarre 01:26:13,121
77 87 292 Rupert	Büchsner 1955 Männlich ÖAV 01:26:22,512
78 88 288 Erich	Schrittwieser 1974 Männlich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 01:26:36,162



Schwarzgupflauf	2016
Gotschuchen,	29.05.2016

Rang Rang
Start
nr Titel/Vorname/Nachname Jg Geschlecht Verein ÖLV-Nr

79 90 184 Elwin	Wilfinger 1963 Männlich 01:26:49,485
80 92 285 Hubert	Schnugg 1954 Männlich Naturfreunde	Wals 01:27:43,227
81 93 295 Gerda	Nissler 1966 Männlich SVV	 01:28:04,505
82 94 225 Johannes	Kerschbaumer 1982 Männlich BSG	Philips 01:28:22,726
83 96 247 Michael	Schneider 1984 Männlich Blau-Weiß	Villach	-	Fanclub	des	EC	VSV 01:30:45,560
84 97 167 Benno	Linzer 1944 Männlich LAC	Wolfsberg 901940 01:31:17,197
84 97 219 Hubert	Walzl 1959 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900152 01:31:17,197
86 99 155 Alfred	Vorwalder 1960 Männlich KLC 901887 01:32:16,524
87 101 180 Dr.	Andreas	Sendlhofer	 1963 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 01:34:11,948
88 102 256 Richard	Ogris 1953 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900512 01:34:18,001
89 103 161 Anton	Riepl 1972 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900563 01:34:38,203
90 106 160 Anton	Golja 1951 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900997 01:36:10,852
91 109 273 Wolfgang	Konrad 1946 Männlich LAC	Wolfsberg 900127 01:37:04,952
92 110 239 Marijan	Kezar 1981 Männlich LG-Südkärnten 01:37:11,832
93 112 193 Franz	Petschnig 1959 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 901775 01:38:49,831
94 114 265 Thomas	Wang 1951 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 900705 01:39:15,104
95 116 216 Hermann	Lederer 1946 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 01:41:24,022
96 122 212 Heinz	Jäger 1943 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 553 01:47:22,339
97 125 283 Marcus	Fasching 1966 Männlich ATV	Liesing 01:56:06,489
98 128 282 Ernst	Graft 1943 Männlich ATV	Liesing 02:04:10,901
99 129 298 Karl	Neuhold 1963 Männlich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 02:05:18,870

100 130 162 Arnold	Striednig 1939 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 02:15:31,73
101 131 259 Sepp	Grebitschitscher 1938 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 02:26:10,34
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Gotschuchen,	29.05.2016

Rang Rang
Start
nr Titel/Vorname/Nachname Jg Geschlecht Verein ÖLV-Nr

M19	(1997-1998)
1 82 287 Michael	Mischitz 1998 Männlich WFV	Finkenstein 01:25:38,972

WH	(1987-1996)
1 79 290 Martina	Wernig 1991 Weiblich NF	Steuerberg	OLG 01:25:31,828
2 95 172 Carina	Polzer 1996 Weiblich Boso	Running	Team 01:29:46,592
3 113 229 Julia	Wieltschnig 1996 Weiblich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901047 01:39:02,452
4 124 173 Caroline	Wainaina 1991 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901059 01:52:16,478

MH	(1987-1996)
1 2 152 Adrian	Igerc 1991 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900707 00:56:53,672
2 7 243 Max	Döcke 1990 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900703 01:01:14,208
3 22 254 Philipp	Hribernig 1991 Männlich 01:07:43,678
4 25 168 Bernd	Oberluggauer 1992 Männlich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 900695 01:10:06,855
5 41 242 Markus	Grießner 1994 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901048 01:16:08,370
6 67 279 Michael	Oraze 1991 Männlich NF	Zell	Pfarre 01:22:46,343
7 86 278 Alexander	Certov 1991 Männlich NF	Zell	Pfarre 01:26:13,121

W30	(1986-1982)
1 62 271 Wiltrud	Rieberer-Murer 1982 Weiblich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900325 01:21:49,090
2 115 222 Jacqueline	Kopeinig 1982 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901052 01:39:37,287

M30	(1986-1982)
1 13 235 Kurt	Steller 1985 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 900791 01:03:26,824
2 15 250 Norbert	Zeppitz 1983 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900510 01:04:26,275
3 20 240 Mario	Pivk 1983 Männlich 01:07:34,240
4 23 166 Benjamin	Burgstaller 1985 Männlich Team	Ongo 01:08:17,390
5 38 195 Georg	Hruschka 1984 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 901063 01:14:54,723
6 56 156 Andreas	Petschenig 1983 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 901049 01:20:09,515
7 63 189 Ewald	Wulschnig	 1984 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 01:22:01,960
8 94 225 Johannes	Kerschbaumer 1982 Männlich BSG	Philips 01:28:22,726
9 96 247 Michael	Schneider 1984 Männlich Blau-Weiß	Villach	-	Fanclub	des	EC	VSV 01:30:45,560

W35	(1977-1981)
1 110 257 Ruth	Göderle 1980 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901044 01:37:11,832
2 117 165 Astrid	Siebert	 1978 Weiblich Club	261 01:41:49,871

M35	(1977-1981)
1 3 199 Gernot	Hammer 1978 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 802064 00:59:12,574
2 6 190 Felix	Meizer 1981 Männlich Boso	Running	Team 700748 01:00:39,404
3 9 245 Michael	Ehrenreich 1980 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900275 01:02:53,112
4 11 223 Jan	Kirschbach 1978 Männlich Boso	Running	Team 901452 01:03:08,977
5 19 191 Ferdinand	Lipitz 1977 Männlich 01:06:55,349
6 26 182 Egydius	Bernhart 1978 Männlich AC	Moosburg 01:10:33,375
7 27 258 Sebastian	Fuchs 1980 Männlich HEROS 01:10:49,490
8 29 293 Joachim	Hashol 1977 Männlich 01:11:50,003
9 30 176 Christian	Rupp 1978 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900516 01:12:20,750
10 47 255 Reinhard	Kröpfl 1977 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 900876 01:17:26,636
11 50 251 Paul	Kadlec 1978 Männlich BLT-Gerlitzen 01:18:24,808
12 55 264 Stefan	Zausnig 1980 Männlich Naturfreunde	St.	Margareten	 01:20:07,690
13 72 294 Andreas	Tributsch 1980 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 01:23:39,601
14 79 232 Karl	Raab 1977 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 01:25:31,828
15 110 239 Marijan	Kezar 1981 Männlich LG-Südkärnten 01:37:11,832

W40	(1972-1976)
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Rang Rang
Start
nr Titel/Vorname/Nachname Jg Geschlecht Verein ÖLV-Nr

1 74 261 Silke	Sendlhofer 1974 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 900298 01:24:17,119
2 103 159 Anna	Melicha 1973 Weiblich DSG	Maria	Elend 900694 01:34:38,203
3 119 163 Astrid	Doheny 1975 Weiblich LAC	Wolfsberg 01:43:18,885
4 120 178 Clarissa	Hofer 1972 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901060 01:43:23,690
5 121 183 Elisabeth	Fresner-Schwarz 1972 Weiblich LAC	Klagenfurt 901005 01:45:22,484

M40	(1972-1976)
1 1 262 Silvio	Wieltschnig 1973 Männlich SC	Hermagor	Sektion	Laufsport 802706 00:55:13,379
2 5 175 Christian	Müller 1975 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900071 00:59:28,112
3 24 230 Jürgen	Wachter 1972 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900743 01:09:01,023
4 42 291 Oliver	Ferra 1972 Männlich 01:16:13,159
5 52 198 Gerald	Raunig	 1976 Männlich 01:18:51,625
6 58 274 Wolfgang	Müller 1974 Männlich 01:20:22,838
7 83 233 Klaus	Pfeiffer 1976 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 900608 01:26:01,764
8 88 288 Erich	Schrittwieser 1974 Männlich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 01:26:36,162
9 103 161 Anton	Riepl 1972 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900563 01:34:38,203

W45	(1967-1971)
1 75 296 Elisabeth	Starz 1971 Weiblich LC	Vitus 01:24:38,881
2 91 236 Mag.	Katharina	Titz 1969 Weiblich KLC	Klagenfurt 901012 01:26:49,921
3 100 158 Anita	Oberluggauer 1969 Weiblich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 900694 01:33:37,254
4 118 231 Karin	Huber 1968 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901050 01:42:49,588

M45	(1967-1971)
1 10 200 Gernot	Prosen 1969 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900117 01:03:02,176
2 31 227 Josef	Leitner 1968 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901042 01:12:24,900
3 46 289 Werner	Moser 1969 Männlich 01:17:20,801
4 59 169 Bernhard	Knoll 1971 Männlich MACH	3	Endurance	Team 01:20:55,146
5 66 234 Klaus	Zwittnig 1969 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900815 01:22:34,752
6 68 192 Franz	GUSEL 1968 Männlich NF	Steuerberg	OLG 01:22:47,201
7 71 153 Alexander	Hofer 1971 Männlich BLT-Gerlitzen 01:23:20,756
8 73 268 Valentin	Doujak 1967 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 01:24:05,918

W50	(1962-1966)
1 21 248 Michaela	Zwerger 1966 Weiblich LC	Villach 901837 01:07:42,649
2 33 276 Zala	Zdouc 1966 Weiblich LG	Südkärnten	 901766 01:13:14,586
3 34 150 Adelheid	Petschnig 1962 Weiblich DSG	Maria	Elend 901689 01:13:28,392
4 36 164 Astrid	Kopp 1963 Weiblich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 200791 01:14:00,809
5 39 213 Helga	Tomaschitz 1963 Weiblich Lc	Vitus 901896 01:15:02,335
6 77 211 Heidi	Elpelt 1965 Weiblich ASV	Maria	Saal 901634 01:25:11,704
7 89 238 Maria	Stockreiter 1964 Weiblich KLC 900178 01:26:37,925

M50	(1962-1966)
1 3 187 Erwin	Kozak 1964 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 901198 00:59:12,574
2 8 267 Udo	Gärtner 1962 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 901949 01:01:54,737
3 12 215 Herfried	Pichorner 1963 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900794 01:03:15,436
4 17 244 Maximilian	Zdouc 1962 Männlich LG	Südkärnten	 901765 01:05:36,897
5 18 275 Wolfgang	Zwerger 1966 Männlich LC	Villach 900328 01:06:10,359
6 28 218 Hubert	Saringer 1963 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900848 01:11:42,093
7 40 228 Josef	Melicha 1966 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 900313 01:15:33,426
8 45 270 Walter	Lanner 1963 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 901062 01:17:11,691
9 48 281 Wolfgang	Weidmann 1964 Männlich LC	Vitus	St.	Veit 01:17:37,197
10 53 188 Ewald	Oberluggauer 1964 Männlich Arbö	Askö	Raiffeisen	Rc	Feld	am	See 01:19:16,647
11 54 272 Wolfgang	Koller 1966 Männlich MACH	3	Endurance	Team 01:19:29,845
12 61 246 Michael	Holzer 1966 Männlich HSVK	Marathon 901318 01:21:19,622
13 64 151 Adolf	Schuschnig 1965 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900949 01:22:07,561
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Rang Rang
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nr Titel/Vorname/Nachname Jg Geschlecht Verein ÖLV-Nr

14 65 277 Andreas	Bergmann 1966 Männlich 01:22:26,390
15 76 286 Peter	Weißensteiner 1965 Männlich HSVK	Marathon 01:24:38,881
16 84 197 Gerald	Kulnik 1966 Männlich Frei	Geist 01:26:03,371
17 90 184 Elwin	Wilfinger 1963 Männlich 01:26:49,485
18 93 295 Gerda	Nissler 1966 Männlich SVV	 01:28:04,505
19 101 180 Dr.	Andreas	Sendlhofer	 1963 Männlich ASV	Maria	Saal 01:34:11,948
20 125 283 Marcus	Fasching 1966 Männlich ATV	Liesing 01:56:06,489
21 129 298 Karl	Neuhold 1963 Männlich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 02:05:18,870

W55	(1957-1961)
1 108 221 Irmgard	Walgram 1959 Weiblich BKL	Land	Kärnten 01:36:55,951
2 123 237 margit	ottitsch 1960 Weiblich LC-Vitus 01:47:30,716
3 126 280 Ilse	Wakounig 1958 Weiblich ATV	Liesing 01:59:35,403
4 127 297 Gabriele	Neuhold 1960 Weiblich Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	 02:00:16,166

M55	(1957-1961)
1 16 170 Bernhard	Santner 1961 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 901222 01:04:52,374
2 32 210 Guido	Ottitsch 1960 Männlich LC	Vitus 901893 01:12:37,520
3 35 181 Eduard	Kratzwald 1960 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900042 01:13:42,541
4 37 284 Gottfried	Kucher 1961 Männlich Naturfreunde	Vellachtal 01:14:29,092
5 49 185 Erich	Tropper 1960 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 901426 01:17:46,058
6 51 266 Toni	Wutte 1958 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 902050 01:18:43,357
7 85 174 Christian	Kummer 1959 Männlich HSVK-Marathon 01:26:09,003
8 97 219 Hubert	Walzl 1959 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900152 01:31:17,197
9 99 155 Alfred	Vorwalder 1960 Männlich KLC 901887 01:32:16,524
10 112 193 Franz	Petschnig 1959 Männlich DSG	Maria	Elend 901775 01:38:49,831

W60	(1952-1956)
1 107 220 Irene	Malinsky 1956 Weiblich LG	St.	Paul 901677 01:36:19,104

M60	(1952-1956)
1 14 209 Gottfried	Meschik 1956 Männlich AV	Villach 01:04:05,512
2 42 171 Bruno	Scherr 1956 Männlich NF-Steuerberg	OLG 01:16:13,159
3 44 263 STEFAN	SKITEK 1953 Männlich TEKASHKI	FORUM 01:16:49,086
4 57 214 Herbert			Katzlberger 1953 Männlich LG		Innviertel 01:20:17,004
5 60 260 Siegfried	Edlmann 1953 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 901043 01:21:13,132
6 78 154 Alfred	Pudgar 1954 Männlich LAC-Wolfsberg 262	/	900035 01:25:19,675
7 87 292 Rupert	Büchsner 1955 Männlich ÖAV 01:26:22,512
8 92 285 Hubert	Schnugg 1954 Männlich Naturfreunde	Wals 01:27:43,227
9 102 256 Richard	Ogris 1953 Männlich Laufverein	St.	Margaren	i.R. 900512 01:34:18,001

W65	(1947-1951)
1 105 241 Marion	Buchholz 1951 Weiblich ASKÖ	Villach 900659 01:36:07,498

M65	(1947-1951)
1 81 252 Peter	Klinar 1951 Männlich LC	Villach 900039 01:25:33,013
2 106 160 Anton	Golja 1951 Männlich ASKÖ	Villach 900997 01:36:10,852
3 114 265 Thomas	Wang 1951 Männlich Kelag	Energy	Running	Team 900705 01:39:15,104

M70	(	1942-1946)
1 69 217 Hubert	Göderle 1946 Männlich LC	Altis	Krappfeld 900790 01:23:01,943
1 69 194 Fritz	Dullnig 1946 Männlich LSC	Rennweg	/	Katschberg 900951 01:23:01,943
2 97 167 Benno	Linzer 1944 Männlich LAC	Wolfsberg 901940 01:31:17,197
3 109 273 Wolfgang	Konrad 1946 Männlich LAC	Wolfsberg 900127 01:37:04,952
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4 116 216 Hermann	Lederer 1946 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 01:41:24,022
5 122 212 Heinz	Jäger 1943 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 553 01:47:22,339
6 128 282 Ernst	Graft 1943 Männlich ATV	Liesing 02:04:10,901

M75	(1937-1941)
1 130 162 Arnold	Striednig 1939 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 02:15:31,73
2 131 259 Sepp	Grebitschitscher 1938 Männlich SV	RAIKA	Greifenburg 02:26:10,34


